Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 08 - 29	9 - 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
8/3/10/	T 09FICE UP 27 PM 4: 28
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar.	40614 Jocuments ρη the new address (es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael J. Thorpe Kevin D. Moll	Name: The Regents of the University of Colorado,
Ronald Jason Jones	a body corporate
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	10
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4740 Walnut Street
Execution Date(s) April 17, 2007 and April 20, 2007 Assignment Merger	Suite 100, UCB 588
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Boulder
Joint Research Agreement	State: Colorado
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 80309
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 80309
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached?
o. Name and address to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and natents
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jennifer L. Bales	involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jennifer L. Bales	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Jennifer L. Bales Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Jennifer L. Bales Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Jennifer L. Bales Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Jennifer L. Bales Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3440
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Jennifer L. Bales Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3440 Expiration Date 11/08
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Jennifer L. Bales Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3440 Expiration Date 11/08
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Jennifer L. Bales Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3440 Expiration Date 11/08
Name: _Jennifer L. Bales Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3440 Expiration Date 11/08 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Jennifer L. Bales Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3440 Expiration Date 11/08
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Jennifer L. Bales Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3440 Expiration Date 11/08 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

PATENT REEL: 019769 FRAME: 0682

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Michael J. Thorpe of Boulder, Colorado have invented certain improvements in

FREQUENCY COMB CAVITY ENHANCED SPECTROSCOPY,

and executed U.S. Patent Application No. 11/707,550 filed on February 16, 2007;

Whereas The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, of the state of Colorado, having a place of business at 4740 Walnut Street, Suite 100, UCB 588, Boulder, Colorado 80309, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents therefore;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention therein disclosed for the U. S. and worldwide, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U. S. application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, may apply for and acquire foreign letters patents on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the U. S. and foreign applications when called upon to do so by The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate.

Michael J. Thorpe (Print Name) Michael J. Thorpe

(Sign Name) Michael J. Thorpe

4/20/2007

Date

US Patent Application No. 11/707,550 Docket No. C01.129

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019769 FRAME: 0683

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Kevin Moll of Boulder, Colorado have invented certain improvements in

FREQUENCY COMB CAVITY ENHANCED SPECTROSCOPY.

and executed U.S. Patent Application No. 11/707,550 filed on February 16, 2007;

Whereas The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, of the state of Colorado, having a place of business at 4740 Walnut Street, Suite 100, UCB 588, Boulder, Colorado 80309, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents therefore;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention therein disclosed for the U. S. and worldwide, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said U. S. application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, may apply for and acquire foreign letters patents on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the U. S. and foreign applications when called upon to do so by The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate.

(Print Name) Kevin Moll	
(Sign Name) Kevin Moll	
4/17/2007 Date	

US Patent Application No. 11/707,550 Docket No. C01.129

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019769 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, R. Jason Jones of Tucson, Arizona have invented certain improvements in

FREQUENCY COMB CAVITY ENHANCED SPECTROSCOPY,

and executed U. S. Patent Application No. 11/707,550 filed on February 16, 2007;

Whereas The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, of the state of Colorado, having a place of business at 4740 Walnut Street, Suite 100, UCB 588, Boulder, Colorado 80309, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents therefore;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention therein disclosed for the U. S. and worldwide, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U. S. application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, may apply for and acquire foreign letters patents on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the U. S. and foreign applications when called upon to do so by The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate.

Ronald Jason I	ons
(Print Name) R. Jason Jones	•
Rell Jun Jun	·
(Sign Name) R. Jason Jones	
4-17-2007	
Date	

US Patent Application No. 11/707,550 Docket No. C01.129

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019769 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 08/27/2007